



WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND

Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291
Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97
E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com



Visionary Industrialist & Our Founder

₹ in Lacs (Except for Per Share data)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31-03-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,543	6,979	8,811	14,522	14,193
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(1,721)	(1,437)	159	(3,157)	(1,910)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹ 2/- each)	-	-	-	761	761
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	16,724	18,499
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (a) Basic : (b) Diluted :	(3.98) (3.98)	(4.26) (4.26)	0.22 0.22	(8.24) (8.24)	(5.54) (5.54)

FOR WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

CHIRAG C. DOSHI

MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

(DIN : 00181291)

Place : Mumbai

Date: November 09, 2022

A Tradition of Engineering Excellence

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Year to Date ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



NATCO Pharma Limited

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

All amounts in ₹ millions except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	4,321	3,772	13,167	7,875	19,448
2	Net Profit / for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	703	698	4,561	1,608	2,022
3	Net Profit / for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	703	698	4,561	1,608	2,022
4	Net Profit / for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	568	651	3,772	1,401	1,700
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	533	583	3,717	1,401	2,197
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	365	365	365	365	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)	-	-	-	-	42,271
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)	3.11	3.57	20.66	7.68	9.32
	2. Diluted	3.11	3.57	20.66	7.67	9.32

Notes

1. Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under :

All amounts in ₹ millions except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,511	3,304	11,568	7,242	17,678
2	Profit before tax	463	523	4,193	1,433	1,559
3	Net profit for the period/ year	377	536	3,457	1,288	1,391
4	Total comprehensive income	373	513	3,346	1,352	1,795

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.

3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November, 10, 2022.

4. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2022 have recommended an interim dividend of ₹ 0.75 per equity share of ₹2 each.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni

Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad

Date: November, 10, 2022



SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED

CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005

Regd. Office: 18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400 083 | Tel: 022-2579 5516
Email: investor@sgfrl.com | Website: www.sgfrl.com

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE ACCOUNTING YEAR FROM 01-04-2022 TO 30-09-2022

(₹ in Hundreds)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at 30-09-2022 Amount	As at 31-03-2022 Amount
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
i	Revenue from Operations	6,26,296.96	8,05,240.91
ii	Other Income	15,604.68	775.76
iii	Total Income (I + II) ₹	6,41,901.64	8,06,016.67
iv	Expenses		
	Changes in Inventories	(243.65)	(242.62)
	Employee Benefits Expenses	1,39,865.52	1,78,700.88
	Finance Costs	78,049.86	1,67,565.96
	Depreciation and Amortization	3,30,066.07	6,64,662.35
	Other Expenses	1,84,317.18	4,88,926.72
	Total Expenses ₹	7,32,054.98	14,99,613.29
v	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III - IV) ₹	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
vi	Exceptional Items	-	-
vii	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI)	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
viii	Extraordinary Items	-	-
ix	Profit Before Tax (VII - VIII)	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
x	Tax Expenses (1) Current Tax (2) Deferred Tax	-	-
xi	Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX - X)	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
xii	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-
xiii	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	-	-
xiv	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII - XIII)	-	-
xv	Profit / (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
xvi	Earning per Equity shares (1) Basic earnings per equity share (2) Diluted earnings per equity share	(0.00) (0.00)	(0.05) (0.05)

Note:

1. The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2022.

2. As required under clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, as Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.

On behalf of Board of Directors

Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited

Sd/-

Shivshankar Lature

Director

(DIN No : 02090972)

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 10, 2022

indianexpress.com

The Indian Express

JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

I look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful observations.

The Indian Express

For the Indian Intelligent.



QUESS CORP LIMITED

CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909

Registered & Corporate Office: 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Main Road, Bengaluru 560 103, Karnataka, India

Website: www.quessecorp.com | Email: investor@quessecorp.com

Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | Fax: +91 80 6105 6406

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(INR in millions except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2021 (unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	42,733.08	82,526.26	32,278.35
Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	495.76	1,288.22	511.83
Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	495.76	1,288.22	598.02
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	396.20	1,073.21	412.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	514.95	1,283.61	311.51
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 10 per share)	1,481.57	1,481.57	1,477.85
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet Date of the previous year *	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (in INR) (Face value of INR 10 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
Basic	2.84	7.36	2.54
Diluted	2.82	7.30	2.51

* Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at 31 March 2022 was INR 22,897.64 million.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.quessecorp.com.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. Additional Information on unaudited standalone financial results is as follows:

(INR in millions)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2021 (unaudited)
Total income from operations	30,309.19	58,632.18	22,738.61
Net profit for the period before tax	166.72	630.21	(389.21)
Net profit for the period after tax	205.36	677.76	(363.53)

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Guruprasad Srinivasan

Executive Director & Group CEO

DIN: 07596207

Place : Bengaluru

Date : 09 November 2022

Registered Office: No. 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru- 560 099 , Karnataka, India. Telephone: 080-7122 2222 / 2129 Email : investorrelations@narayanahealth.org

Narayana Health

Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited

www.narayanahealth.org

CIN:L85110KA2000PLC027497

1. EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30 September 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	11,727.97	22,142.25	9,524.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,108.84	3,481.57	1,162.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,108.84	3,481.57	1,162.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,688.52	2,794.67	993.89
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	1,953.13	3,316.39	1,003.18
Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations:			
(a) Basic	8.31	13.76	4.89
(b) Diluted	8.31	13.75	4.89

2. EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30 September 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	7,739.34	14,740.07	6,340.01
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	1,119.76	1,774.32	416.10
Net profit after exceptional items but before tax	1,119.76	1,774.32	416.10
Net profit for the period/ year	728.07	1,153.60	270.64
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	729.15	1,146.56	273.61

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company viz., www.narayanahealth.org

For Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited

Sd/-,

Dr. Emmanuel Rupert

Managing Director & Group CEO.

Place: Bengaluru

Date: 09-11-2022



VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE LIMITED

(Formerly known as 'Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Private Limited')

CIN: L85195TG2002PLC039075

Regd. Office: 3-6-16 & 17, Street No. 19, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad-500029,Telangana, India.

Corporate Office: No.6-3-883/F, FPA Building, Near Rajiv Gandhi Statute Lane Adjacent to Topaz Building, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana, India. Phone: 040-23420422, Website: www.vijayadiagnostic.com, Email: ir@vijayadiagnostic.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year-to-date ended 30 September 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Half year ended	Corresponding
		30 Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30 Sep 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	12,074.93	22,511.14	11,270.73
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items #	3,126.90	5,499.05	3,788.84
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax and after Exceptional items #	3,126.90	5,499.05	3,788.84
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax and after Exceptional items #	2,346.72	4,102.42	2,799.69
5	Total comprehensive income for the period #	2,351.50	4,111.97	2,797.56
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1 each)	1,020.64	1,020.64	1,019.66
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	45,802.27	45,802.27	35,447.45
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 1 each) (non annualized for quarter and year-to-date ended)			
	- Basic (in Rs.)	2.29	4.00	2.72
	- Diluted (in Rs.)	2.27	3.98	2.70

Before Non-controlling interest

Notes:

1. Key numbers of the standalone financial results are as under:

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Half year ended	Corresponding
		30 Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30 Sep 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	11,826.47	22,027.24	10,949.82
2	Profit for the period before tax (PBT)	3,070.41	5,404.84	3,717.38
3	Profit for the period after tax (PAT)	2,293.94	4,014.65	2,732.54
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,298.72	4,024.20	2,730.63

2. The above financial results for the quarter and the year-to-date ended 30 September 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 November 2022.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vijayadiagnostic.com).

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited

(Formerly known as 'Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Private Limited')

Sd/-

Dr. S. Surendranath Reddy

Executive Chairman

DIN Number: 00108599

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 10 November 2022



Coal India Limited

A Maharatna Company (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Coal Bhawan, Core-2, 3rd Floor, Premises No.04 MAR, Plot No.AF-III, Action Area-1A, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata 700156. Phone: 033 - 23246526 Email: cil.taxdoc@coalindia.in, Website: www.coalindia.in CIN - L23109WB1973GOI028844

Tax on 1st Interim Dividend for FY 2022-23

Board of Directors of Coal India Limited at their meeting held on 7th Nov'2022 has inter-alia declared the payment of 1st Interim Dividend @ Rs.15/- per equity share having face value of Rs.10/- each for the FY 2022-23. This communication is in respect of the applicable Tax Deduction at Source ("TDS") provisions as per the Income Tax Act'1961 on the dividend payable by Coal India Limited. Detailed requirements for various categories of shareholders seeking exemption from TDS are uploaded on the website of Coal India Limited under **Investor Center Tab** which may be referred by the shareholders. Shareholders are requested to fill up the relevant forms and mail to cil.taxdoc@coalindia.in within **16th Nov'2022**.

For Coal India Limited

Sd/-

(B.P. Dubey)

Place: Kolkata Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 10.11.2022

HAMILTON POLES MANUFACTURING CO LTD

CIN No: L28991WB1981PLC033462

221 Rabinindra Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata- 700 007

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	previous year ended
	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2021)	(31/03/2022)
Total income from operations(net)	8.09	7.69	30.11
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	0.09	0.15	0.10
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	0.09	0.15	0.10
Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
Basic	0.05	0.08	0.05
Diluted	0.05	0.08	0.05

NOTES:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For HAMILTON POLES MANUFACTURING CO LTD

Sd/-

APARNA SHARMA

Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 10.11.2022

NEIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1983PLC036091

R/O: 88B, (Ground Floor), Lake View Road, Kolkata-700029

Corporate Office: 14/113, Civil Lines, 402-403, Kan Chambers, Kanpur-208001

E-Mail: neil@rediffmail.com, neilindustriesslimited@gmail.com, WEB: www.neil.co.in

Ph: Corp Office : 8953338815

UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY/HALF YEARLY RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

All amts. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date Figures till 31st March, 2022
		30th September 2022	30.09.2021	2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	75.89	76.92	295.95
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.79	63.45	-207.10</

